RAISING THE BAR





2014 JEUX

AUTOCHTONES

DE L'AMÉRIQUE DU NORD

RECINASSASKAICHEWAN

میں Regina 2014 North American Indigenous Games (Regina 2014 NAIG)

Volunteer Commitment, Consent, and Waiver Agreement

In consideration of being accepted as a volunteer for the Regina 2014 North American Indigenous Games Host Society ("Host Society"), I agree and acknowledge the following:

- 1. To give my voluntary services and time to the Host Society without pay or any other consideration and to comply with all Host Society directions to the best of my ability;
- 2. To complete training sessions, work the minimum number of volunteer hours (12 hours), and wear the official uniform as required;
- 3. To safeguard all my personal property when volunteering for the Host Society or at the Host Society offices or other venues and to understand and agree that the Host Society is not responsible for any lost, stolen, or damaged personal property;
- 4. To refrain from doing anything to compromise my safety or the safety of others;
- 5. To not personally engage in or assist any person engaging in any public speaking activities or promotions concerning either:
 - a. The Host Society or the North American Indigenous Games Council (NAIGC) without the express prior written approval; or
 - b. Any other organization or movement while performing volunteer services or activities for the Host Society;
- 6. To consent to my provision of volunteer services or activities being photographed or recorded in any manner for use by the Host Society in its promotional or educational programs;
- 7. To authorize the Host Society to administer first aid and medical treatment as needed if I am injured or ill while providing volunteer services; and
- 8. That the Host Society may terminate my appointment as a volunteer and my volunteer services if I do not comply with the provisions of this agreement or if I engage in serious misconduct, which in the Host Society's sole and absolute discretion, adversely affects the interests of the Host Society, NAIG Council, or the Games.



The Games are funded by: Les Jeux sont financés par:







Regina Sub-Office: 201 - 4400 4th Avenue

Regina, SK S4T 0H8 Bus: (306) 352-NAIG (6244)

<u>www.regina2014naig.com</u>

RAISING THE BAR





2014 JEUX

AUTOCHTONES

DE L'AMÉRIQUE DU NORD Regina · Saskaichewan

Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents Act (PIPEDA)

As a result of my application as a volunteer and in compliance with the requirements of the Host Society's policies, the Host Society will receive personal information from me. In accordance with the PIPEDA and the Host Society's policies, personal information received from me will be held securely and in confidence, and will be used only: to conduct screening activities required by Host Society's policies, and federal and state laws; in connection with the volunteer activity I may be assigned to and for accreditation purposes; to provide me with information from time to time by document and in electronic form; to communicate with me; to recognize my efforts individually and with others; in a general nature for volunteer statistical reporting; and otherwise when required to so do by law.

By providing my personal information to the Host Society, I consent to those uses and disclosures listed above.

Waiver and Release of Liability

I recognize that certain volunteer positions have some risk of personal injury or loss. While the Host Society and NAIG Council strive to reduce those risks, risks can never be completely eliminated. In consideration of the Host Society accepting my application to volunteer and by accepting below, I (or if I am under 18 years, my parent or legal guardian) agree to and do release, indemnify and hold harmless the Host Society, NAIG Council, and their owners, agents, insurers, employees, volunteers, and participants (Regina 2014 NAIG) from any and all liability, loss, damage, or injury to the person or property (including death) caused, in whole or in part, by my volunteer services or activities for the Host Society or by the negligence, acts or failure to act, of the Regina 2014 NAIG, the other participants, and third parties. The scope of this release is intended to be as broad an inclusive as applicable law permits.

By accepting this statement, I accept full responsibility for my own welfare and waive any future claims against Regina 2014 NAIG. I expressly and unequivocally state that it is my intention to waive all liability and claims against Regina 2014 NAIG, and understand that by doing so I waive all right to make any claim whatsoever against Regina 2014 NAIG.

It is also my intent that this release is binding upon myself as the registrant, and my heirs, successors, and assigns and shall be covered by, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Canada. Any lawsuit, proceedings, or other request for relief arising from or related to this release must be brought in the State of Canada, Federal Court of Appeal at Regina, Saskatchewan.

The Games are funded by: Les Jeux sont financés par:









Regina Sub-Office: 201 - 4400 4th Avenue

Regina, SK S4T 0H8 Bus: (306) 352-NAIG (6244)

www.regina2014naig.com